

VARIOUS DISTRICT 4
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 000R(453) STATE PROJECT NO: 174-326
 DIST 4 VARIOUS
 INSTALLATION OF TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNALS AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS

SHEET : 1

Bid Opening Date: 04/08/2009
 No. of Bidders: 04

NYCONN CORPORATION

ELEC CONTR INC

A M RIZZO ELEC CONTR INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0202451A	TEST PIT EXCAVATION	c.y.	2	350 00	700 00	200 00	400 00	885 00	1770 00
0205002	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-4' DEEP	c.y.	9	310 00	2790 00	230 00	2070 00	255 00	2295 00
0612994	CONCRETE CYLINDER CURING BOX	ea.	1	700 00	700 00	2982 00	2982 00	4495 00	4495 00
0921001A	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.f.	600	20 00	12000 00	17 65	10590 00	13 00	7800 00
0952001A	SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING	l.s.		2430 00	2430 00	1820 00	1820 00	3500 00	3500 00
0970006A	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER)	est.		18000 00	18000 00	18000 00	18000 00	18000 00	18000 00
0970007A	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr	54	48 00	2592 00	52 50	2835 00	40 00	2160 00
0971001A	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	l.s.		6500 00	6500 00	13350 00	13350 00	51494 00	51494 00
0975002A	MOBILIZATION	l.s.		25500 00	25500 00	40470 00	40470 00	71460 00	71460 00
0977001	TRAFFIC CONE	ea.	40	14 00	560 00	16 50	660 00	15 90	636 00
0980001A	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	l.s.		1850 00	1850 00	3815 00	3815 00	2200 00	2200 00
1001001A	TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING	l.f.	5805	27 00	156735 00	25 70	149188 50	35 00	203175 00
1002015	ROCK IN FOUNDATION EXCAVATION	v.f.	30	305 00	9150 00	450 00	13500 00	600 00	18000 00
1002201	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION- SPAN POLE	ea.	8	2500 00	20000 00	3135 00	25080 00	2030 00	16240 00
1002202	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION- MAST ARM	ea.	2	5380 00	10760 00	4215 00	8430 00	5000 00	10000 00
1002203	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION- PEDESTAL-TYPE I	ea.	9	390 00	3510 00	377 00	3393 00	405 00	3645 00
1002208	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION - CONTROLLER - TYPE IV	ea.	5	1575 00	7875 00	2105 00	10525 00	1485 00	7425 00
1008015	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT - SURFACE	l.f.	190	16 40	3116 00	12 40	2356 00	16 35	3106 50

Bid Opening Date: 04/08/2009 No. of Bidders: 04				NYCONN CORPORATION			ELEC CONTR INC			A M RIZZO ELEC CONTR INC		
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT			
1008016	2 1/2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT - SURFACE	l.f.	35	34.00	1190.00	15.00	525.00	61.00	2135.00			
1008115	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.	5015	10.30	51654.50	11.75	58926.25	8.00	40120.00			
1008116	2 1/2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.	355	21.40	7597.00	16.00	5680.00	19.30	6851.50			
1008215	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY	l.f.	1495	11.30	16893.50	13.15	19659.25	10.00	14950.00			
1008216	2 1/2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY	l.f.	70	20.00	1400.00	17.65	1235.50	19.20	1344.00			
1010001	CONCRETE HANDHOLE	ea.	20	556.00	11120.00	330.00	6600.00	602.00	12040.00			
1010021	CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE II	ea.	40	376.00	15040.00	230.00	9200.00	455.00	18200.00			
1010022	CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE II BANK ADAPTER	ea.	3	177.00	531.00	165.00	495.00	230.00	690.00			
1101302	POLE ANCHOR	ea.	4	570.00	2280.00	455.00	1820.00	577.00	2308.00			
1102002	8' ALUMINUM PEDESTAL	ea.	9	400.00	3600.00	408.25	3674.25	425.00	3825.00			
1103001A	STEEL SPAN POLE	ea.	3	4030.00	12090.00	4700.00	14100.00	4000.00	12000.00			
1103023	32' STEEL SPAN POLE	ea.	5	4350.00	21750.00	4847.00	24235.00	4000.00	20000.00			
1104028A	30' STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY	ea.	1	13215.00	13215.00	7741.25	7741.25	12895.00	12895.00			
1104033A	40' STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY	ea.	1	15725.00	15725.00	9395.00	9395.00	17100.00	17100.00			
1105001A	1 WAY, 1 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL	ea.	4	268.00	1072.00	431.00	1724.00	289.00	1156.00			
1105003A	1 WAY, 3 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL	ea.	13	892.00	11596.00	928.75	12073.75	700.00	9100.00			
1105007A	2 WAY, 3 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL	ea.	9	1525.00	13725.00	1699.25	15293.25	1440.00	12960.00			

VARIOUS DISTRICT 4
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 000R(453) STATE PROJECT NO: 174-326
 DIST 4 VARIOUS
 INSTALLATION OF TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNALS AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS

SHEET : 3

Bid Opening Date: 04/08/2009
 No. of Bidders: 04

NYCONN CORPORATION

ELEC CONTR INC

A M RIZZO ELEC CONTR INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	NYCONN CORPORATION		ELEC CONTR INC		A M RIZZO ELEC CONTR INC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1105011A	3 WAY, 3 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL	ea.	1	2359.00	2359.00	2389.25	2389.25	2190.00	2190.00
1105103A	1 WAY, 3 SECTION MAST ARM TRAFFIC SIGNAL	ea.	4	812.00	3248.00	949.50	3798.00	785.00	3140.00
1105107A	2 WAY, 3 SECTION MAST ARM TRAFFIC SIGNAL	ea.	1	1550.00	1550.00	1074.75	1074.75	1490.00	1490.00
1105203A	1 WAY, 3 SECTION POLE MOUNTED TRAFFIC SIGNAL	ea.	2	750.00	1500.00	893.75	1787.50	725.00	1450.00
1105303A	1 WAY, 3 SECTION PEDESTAL MOUNTED TRAFFIC SIGNAL	ea.	9	747.00	6723.00	865.25	7787.25	725.00	6525.00
1106001	1 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL POLE MOUNTED	ea.	3	533.00	1599.00	500.50	1501.50	515.00	1545.00
1106003	1 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL PEDESTAL MOUNTED	ea.	3	495.00	1485.00	469.00	1407.00	480.00	1440.00
1107007A	PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON AND SIGN (PIEZO)	ea.	11	213.00	2343.00	261.00	2871.00	215.00	2365.00
1108115A	FULL ACTUATED CONTROLLER 8 PHASE	ea.	5	12400.00	62000.00	11724.00	58620.00	11000.00	55000.00
1108724A	PHASE SELECTOR	ea.	1	1480.00	1480.00	2639.00	2639.00	1262.00	1262.00
1108825A	TEST EQUIPMENT	ea.	1	933.00	933.00	3146.25	3146.25	980.00	980.00
1111401A	LOOP VEHICLE DETECTOR	ea.	31	207.00	6417.00	214.50	6649.50	195.00	6045.00
1111451A	LOOP DETECTOR SAW CUT	l.f.	2345	10.00	23450.00	8.80	20636.00	13.00	30485.00
1112410A	DETECTOR (TYPE A)	ea.	2	676.00	1352.00	758.25	1516.50	575.00	1150.00
1112470A	PRE-EMPTION SYSTEM CHASSIS	ea.	1	271.00	271.00	943.75	943.75	370.00	370.00
1113004	2 CONDUCTOR NO. 8 AWG TYPE SE STYLE THW	l.f.	605	2.50	1512.50	2.15	1300.75	3.46	2093.30
1113050	2 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.	12190	1.70	20723.00	1.70	20723.00	1.13	13774.70
1113102	5 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.	3170	1.95	6181.50	1.84	5832.80	1.33	4216.10
1113103	7 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.	1930	2.15	4149.50	1.98	3821.40	1.46	2817.80

VARIOUS DISTRICT 4
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 000R(453) STATE PROJECT NO: 174-326
 DIST 4 VARIOUS
 INSTALLATION OF TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNALS AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS

SHEET : 4

Bid Opening Date: 04/08/2009 No. of Bidders: 04				NYCONN CORPORATION			ELEC CONTR INC			A M RIZZO ELEC CONTR INC		
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT			
1113104	9 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.	830	2 35	1950 50	2 14	1776 20	1 60	1328 00			
1113106	12 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.	335	2 75	921 25	2 67	894 45	1 86	623 10			
1113125	25 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.	1285	4 00	5140 00	3 07	3944 95	3 63	4664 55			
1113399	CABLE CLOSURE	ea.	5	611 00	3055 00	388 75	1943 75	485 00	2425 00			
1113550A	DETECTOR CABLE (OPTICAL)	l.f.	240	1 50	360 00	1 70	408 00	2 02	484 80			
1114102	SPAN WIRE	l.f.	950	8 00	7600 00	3 70	3515 00	5 00	4750 00			
1114201A	AUXILIARY EQUIPMENT CABINET	ea.	1	602 00	602 00	914 25	914 25	740 00	740 00			
1118012A	REMOVAL AND/OR RELOCATION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT	l.s.		4700 00	4700 00	16395 00	16395 00	8000 00	8000 00			
1118051A	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 1)	l.s.		3200 00	3200 00	1500 00	1500 00	2500 00	2500 00			
1118052A	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 2)	l.s.		3200 00	3200 00	2865 00	2865 00	2500 00	2500 00			
1206023A	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS	l.s.		900 00	900 00	4100 00	4100 00	900 00	900 00			
1208922	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE I REFLECTIVE SHEETING)	s.f.	16	52 00	832 00	58 25	932 00	74 80	1196 80			
1208928	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING)	s.f.	66	53 00	3498 00	76 00	5016 00	80 00	5280 00			
1210101	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.	600	70	420 00	75	450 00	60	360 00			
1210102	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.	670	70	469 00	75	502 50	60	402 00			
1210105	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	s.f.	895	3 75	3356 25	4 00	3580 00	3 65	3266 75			
1211001	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	s.f.	824	2 10	1730 40	2 30	1895 20	1 40	1153 60			

Bid Opening Date: 04/08/2009 No. of Bidders: 04				NYCONN CORPORATION				ELEC CONTR INC				A M RIZZO ELEC CONTR INC			
--	--	--	--	--------------------	--	--	--	----------------	--	--	--	--------------------------	--	--	--

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1220011A	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING	s.f.	1127	01	11 27 676469 17	7 25	8170 75 709090 25	01	11 27 794000 77

Bid Opening Date: 04/08/2009 No. of Bidders: 04	NYCONN CORPORATION	ELEC CONTR INC	A M RIZZO ELEC CONTR INC
--	--------------------	----------------	--------------------------

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
LOW BIDDER	NYCONN CORPORATION - - - - -				676,469.17				
BIDDER 04	DUCCI ELEC CONTR INC - - - - -				848,000.00				